
BOSS 2 T
(Type LW 513 :  + . . 01991)

Ersatzteilliste Nr. 99 513.DE.90E.1

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   • Masch.Nr. • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  01/04



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Ladewagen+BOSS+2+T+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  140.20.100.1           1 AUFBAU KPL.                    RIDELLES             SUPERSTRUCTURE           (1-56
    1    00  140.20.124.0          10 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT                  FU:
    2    00  140.20.130.0           3 STEHER                         SUPPORT              UPRIGHT                  FU1:
    3    00  141.20.220.0           1 SCHWENKBUEGEL                  ETRIER OSCILLANT     SHAPED PIVOTING MEM.
    4    00  141.20.121.0           1 SEITENSTREBE LI.               PLAQUE PERFOREE G    STRUT                    L
    5    00  141.20.120.0           1 SEITENSTREBE RE.               PLAQUE PERFOREE D    STRUT                    R
    6    00  140.20.110.0           1 FRONTGATTER UNTEN              RIDELLE AVANT        FRONT GATE
    7    00  141.20.103.0           1 TRAEGER LI.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  L -2225
    7.01 00  141.20.103.1           1 TRAEGER LI.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  L +2226
    9    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   10    00       103.065          34 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    00       120.160          34 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   12    00       162.404          32 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       165.311          34 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   14    00  141.20.175.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   15    00  141.20.143.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   16    00       103.086          20 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00       122.108          23 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   18    00  121.20.068.0           9 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER
   19    00  141.20.138.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   20    00  140.20.116.0           1 SEITENBLECH LI.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               L
   21    00  140.20.114.0           1 SEITENBLECH RE.                TOLE LATERALE        SIDE PLATE               R
   22    00       118.010           8 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X20  SELBSTSCHN. VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       122.317          12 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU                NUT
   24    00       162.402          20 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   25    00       103.048           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   26    00  141.20.148.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   27    00       162.426           4 SCHEIBE 30X20,5X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   28    00       162.417           2 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       157.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   30    00  141.28.008.0           1 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   31    00  141.28.009.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   32    00       103.069           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   33    00       103.090           2 SK-SCHR.M12X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   34    00       120.161           4 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   36    00  141.84.061.0           6 LAGERHAELFTE OBEN              MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   37    00  102.82.025.0           3 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   38    00       103.308           6 SK-SCHR. M10X85 DIN931, 8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   39    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   40    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   42    00  140.20.132.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   43    00  140.20.138.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   45    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *100
   46    00  140.20.120.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    -2135 L
   47    00  140.20.121.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    -2135 R
   48    00       162.407          68 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   49    00       122.317          68 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU                NUT
   50    00  140.28.106.0           1 BORDWAND RE. LACKIERT WS       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                POETT. R
   51    00  140.28.105.0           1 BORDWAND LI. LACKIERT WS       RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                POETT. L
   52    00  140.29.106.0           1 BORDWAND RE. VERZINKT          RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                BUCHER -2435 R
   52.01 00  140.27.106.0           1 BORDWAND RE.                   RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LANDSBERG  -2435 R
   53    00  140.29.105.0           1 BORDWAND LI. VERZINKT          RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                BUCHER -2435 L
   53.01 00  140.27.105.0           1 BORDWAND LI.                   RIDELLE LATERALE PL. SIDE WALL                LANDSBERG  -2435 L
   54    00       165.312           4 FEDERRING  12 DIN 128 ZN       RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   55    00  141.20.104.0           1 TRAEGER RE.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  R -2225
   55.01 00  141.20.104.1           1 TRAEGER RE.                    SUPPORT              BRACKET                  R +2226
   56    00       108.954          68 FLRD-SCHRAUBE M8X20            VIS A TETE BOMBEE    OVAL HEADED BOLT
   57    00  140.20.150.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    +2136 L
   58    00  140.20.152.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU              COVER                    +2136 R

       1 FU: BEI HYDRL.KLINKENANTRIEB 8 STUECK
       1 FU: AT HYDR. PAWE DRIVE 6 PIECE
       1 FU: CHEZ HYDR. LAQUET ENTRAINEMENT 6 PI»CE

       2 FU1: BEI KLINKENANTRIEB BLEIBT POS.2
       2 FU1: AT PAWE DRIVE REMAIN POS.2
       2 FU1: CHEZ LAQUET ENTRAINEMENT RESTE POS.2

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0010



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.03 00  141.22.150.1           1 RUECKWANDAUSHEBUNG             LEVEE DE PAROI ARRI. REAR WALL LEVY           (1-93
    2    00  141.22.164.1           2 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    3    00  104.20.115.1           1 HEBEL LI.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    L
    4    00  104.22.010.1           2 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
    5    00  104.20.087.1           1 HEBEL LI.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    L
    6    00  141.22.160.0           1 KONSOLE LI. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
    7    00       490.507           4 GABELKOPF G 12X24 DIN 71752    CHAPE                FORK-TOP
    8    00  141.22.170.0           2 STANGE                         BARRE                ROD
    9    00  104.20.083.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   10    00       157.010           6 SICHERUNGSRING                 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   11    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   12    00       162.417          14 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       157.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2 DIN 471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   14    00       172.964           8 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   15    00       442.071           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER              VERIN                RAM
   15.01 00       442.110           2 DICHTUNGSSATZ    ( BUETER )    GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   16    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00       162.404          10 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   18    00       120.160           6 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   19    00       103.044           4 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   20    00       162.407          24 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   21    00       122.106          12 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   22    00       103.048           2 SK-SCHR. M 8X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       120.163           4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   24    00       435.389           2 ZUGFEDER 14/71X520  ZN         RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   25    00  104.20.084.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   26    00       435.150           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   27    00       173.081           2 SPANNSTIFT 4X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   28    00       162.422          10 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00  141.22.174.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   30    00       410.616           4 GLACIER-BUECHSE PM 2015 DX     DOUILLE GLACEE       BUSH
   33    00     448.1.051           2 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   34    00     447.2.203           2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/1420     CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE           (34,82
   35    00       448.706           4 BEFESTIGUNSSCHELLE             COLIER               CLIP
   36    00       118.111           4 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS                  SCREW
   37    00  141.20.235.0           1 KONSOLE RE.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   38    00       448.701           2 BEFESTIGUNGSSCHELLE            COLLIER              CLIP
   39    00       110.102           2 SK-HOLZSCHRAUBE M6X25 DIN571   VIS A BOIS HEXAGONAL WOOD-SCREW
   40    00  141.22.163.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   41    00  141.22.131.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (41,45,46
   42    00     448.1.251           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                RACCORD FILETE EN T  T-CONNECTION             (42,45,46
   43    00       459.101           2 KABELTUELLE 24X17X11X10        PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   44    00       173.143           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   45    00       448.005           3 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   46    00       448.006           3 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   47    00  141.22.125.0           1 LEITUNG KPL.                   CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (45-47
   48    00     447.4.253           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/5600     CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE           (48,81
   49    00  104.22.019.0           1 DROSSEL                        PAPILLON             THROTTLE
   50    00  104.20.091.1           1 HEBEL RE.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    R
   51    00  141.22.162.0           1 KONSOLE RE.SZ.                 CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   52    00       120.161           2 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   53    00     448.1.101           1 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   55    00       104.082           2 ZYL-SCHR. M12X25  DIN 912-8.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   56    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   57    00       494.440           1 AZB „RUECKWAND“                DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   58    00  141.22.155.1           1 KONSOLE LI. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   59    00  141.22.158.1           1 KONSOLE RE. SZ.                CONSOLE              BRACKET                  R
   60    00       165.311           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   61    00       120.159           6 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   62    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   63    00  141.22.165.0           1 ROHR SZ.                       TUBE                 RING
   64    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   65    00  141.25.114.0           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   66    00  141.20.230.0           2 KONSOLE LI.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET                  L
   67    00       103.045           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   68    00  141.63.110.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   69    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   70    00       162.405           2 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   71    00  104.20.128.0           1 HEBEL RE.SZ.                   LEVIER               LEVER                    R
   72    00  141.22.177.0           1 WINKEL LI.                     EQUERRE              BRACKET                  L
   73    00  141.22.178.0           1 WINKEL RE.                     EQUERRE              BRACKET                  R
   81    00       415.577           2 O-RING 7,5X1,5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   82    00       415.579           4 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   83    00     447.5.206           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1600  CEL M1 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   83.01 00     447.4.252           1 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH NW6/5000     CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE
   90    00       103.303           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X60 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  121.35.000.0           1 HANDBREMSE KPL.                FREIN A MAIN         HAND BRAKE RED           (1-21
    1    00       870.010           1 STELLHEBEL                     LEVIER DE REGLAGE    LEVER
    2    00       431.856           1 STAHLDRAHTSEIL MIT KAUSCHE     CABLE DE FIL D’ACIER STEEL WIRE CABLE         @6000
    3    00  121.35.002.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT GAUCHE       SUPPORT LEFT
    4    00       430.980           1 SEILKAUSCHE A 5  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
    5    00       430.952           3 SEILKLEMME 5 MM  DIN 741       SERRE-CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE
    6    00  121.35.006.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    7    00       432.524           1 BOWDENZUGHUELLE L=470          BOWDEN-CABLE         BOWDEN CABLE
    8    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    9    00       103.064           5 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   10    00       122.107          10 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   11    00       103.304           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X65 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   17    00  100.73.105.0           3 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
   18    00       162.401           3 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   19    00       155.014           3 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   20    00       103.324           1 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   21    00       162.416           1 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   22    00  135.70.040.1           1 BEDIENUNGSKONSOLE              CONSOLE DE COMMANDE  CONSOLE
   23    00  121.35.010.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   96    00  103.40.333.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE

       1 FU1: (14,16-25,27,77,78,83,94,95
       1 FU1: (14,16-25,27,77,78,83,94,95
       1 FU1: (14,16-25,27,77,78,83,94,95

       2 FU2: (15-24,26,27,77,78,83,94,95
       2 FU2: (15-24,26,27,77,78,83,94,95
       2 FU2: (15-24,26,27,77,78,83,94,95

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0120



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.58.100.0           1 PU-TASTRAEDER STANDARD         PU-ROUE PALPEUSE     PU-GROUND WHEEL          (1-10
    0.02 00  121.50.062.0           1 RADTRAEGER RECHTS              SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            (4,8-10
    0.03 00  121.50.061.0           1 RADTRAEGER LINKS               SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            (5,8-10
    0.04 00  103.59.000.0           1 PU-TASTRAEDER LUFTBEREIFT      PU-ROUE PALPEUSE     PU-GROUND WHEEL          #(31-48
    0.05 00     500.0.080           2 BEREIFUNG 15X6,0-6 KPL.        PNEUS                TYRES CPTE.              #(45-48
    0.06 00  103.50.130.1           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            #(31-38,43-48
    0.07 00  103.50.125.1           1 RADTRAEGER LI.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            #(31-38,41,42,45-48
    1    00       162.401           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    2    00       173.116           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    3    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
    4    00  121.50.064.0           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            R
    5    00  121.50.063.0           1 RADTRAEGER LI.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            L
    6    00  122.50.327.0           1 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    7    00  126.50.127.1           1 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT
    8    00       451.004           2 LAUFRAD LACKIERT               ROUE DE SUPPORT      WHEEL
    9    00       162.639           2 SCHEIBE 31/45X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   10    00       438.051           2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 7,5            GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH
   31    00       166.402           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X1              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            #
   32    00  203.33.005.0           2 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE RECOUVREM. WASHER                   #
   33    00       162.408           2 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            #
   34    00       103.086           2 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           # 242
   35    00       172.116           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN                  #
   36    00       191.002           2 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE          #
   37    00       451.533           2 RADKAPPE                       COUVERCLE            CAP                      #
   38    00       451.552           2 LABYRINTHDICHTUNG              JOINT A LABYRINTH    GASKET                   #
   41    00  103.50.126.1           1 RADTRAEGER LI.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            # L
   42    00  103.50.129.0           1 STREBE LINKS                   JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    # L
   43    00  103.50.131.1           1 RADTRAEGER RE.                 SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            # R
   44    00  103.50.135.0           1 STREBE                         JAMBE DE FORCE       STRUT                    #
   45    00       451.554           2 FELGE MIT NABE 4,50X6          JANTE DE ROUE        WHEEL RIM                #(45,48
   46    00       452.071           2 REIFEN 15X6,0-6 4 PR,RP        PNEUMATIQUE          TYRE                     #
   47    00       452.514           2 SCHLAUCH 600-6                 TUYAU SOUPLE         TUBE                     #
   48    00       400.218           2 RILLENKUGELL. 6205-2Z  DIN625  ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING                  #

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0160



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00       440.052           1 HANDPUMPE HP 7B 2 KPL.         POMPE A MAIN         HAND PUMP                (1-46
    2    37    424.90.104           1 KOLBENSTANGE                   TIGE DE PISTON       PISTON ROD
    3    00       414.024           1 STAHLKUGEL 6                   BILLE EN ACIER       BALL
    4    37    4249002601           1 VENTILSCHRAUBE                 VIS DE SOUPAPE       SCREW-IN VALVE
    5    37    4239004602           1 VENTILSCHRAUBE                 VIS DE SOUPAPE       BOLT
    6    37    424.90.047           1 SCHIEBER                       TIROIR               PISTON
    7    37    424.90.036           1 ENTLUEFTUNGSSCHRAUBE           VIS D’AERATION       VENT SCREW
    8    37    424.90.048           1 DECKEL                         CHAPEAU              COVER
    9    37    424.90.038           1 MITNEHMER                      BAGUE D¥ENTRAŒNEMENT DRIVER, CPL.
   10    37    423.90.037           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
   11    37    424.90.040           1 AUSLOESEKLINKE                 CLIQUET DE DECLENCH. RELEASE LATCH
   12    37    424.90.041           1 DRUCKSTANGE                    TIGE DE PRESSION     PRESSURE ROD
   13    37    424.90.039           1 DRUCKKNOPF                     BOUTON POUSSOIR      PRESSURE BUTTON
   14    37    424.90.058           1 HANDGRIFF                      POIGN…E              HANDLE
   15    00       180.111           1 BOLZEN 12H  11X65X53           AXE                  PIN
   16    00       180.451           1 BOLZEN 8H  11X35X31            AXE                  PIN
   17    00       171.478           1 KERBSTIFT 6X28 DIN1473         GOUPILLE CANNELEE    GROOVED PIN
   18    37    424.90.044           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   19    37    424.90.045           1 DISTANZHUELSE                  DOUILLE D¥ECARTEMENT SPACER
   20    00       172.021           1 SPANNSTIFT  2,5X12 DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   22    37    400.00.001           1 ZACKENRING ZJ 12               RONDELLE DENTELEE    INDENTED RING
   23    00       175.027           1 SPLINT 2X12 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   24    00       175.043           1 SPLINT 3,2X32 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   25    37    424.90.056           1 HUELSE                         DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   26    37    424.90.057           1 ARRETIERSTIFT                  GOUPILLE D’ARRET     LOCKING PIN
   27    00       162.503           1 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   28    00       162.519           1 SCHEIBE 12X1,5X5,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       103.063           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   30    37    424.05.002           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   31    37       110.66A           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   32    37    424.95.003           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   33    37    424.90.043           1 FLACHFEDER                     RESSORT A LAME       LEAF SPRING
   34    00       414.030           1 STAHLKUGEL 5/16"               BILLE EN ACIER       BALL
   36    00       415.337           1 O-RING 16X2,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   37    00       415.321           1 O-RING 13X2                    JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   38    00       415.305           1 O-RING 5X1,5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   40    37    424.90.021           1 DICHTUNG                       JOINT                GASKET
   41    37    400.00.004           1 ABSTREIFER AS 16-22-3/4        RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.
   42    00       415.341           1 O-RING 17X2,5                  JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   43    37    424.90.059           1 LEITBLECH                      DEFLEC. DE VERSOIR   CRROP GUIDE
   44    37    424.90.061           1 SCHUTZBALG                     SOUFFLET PROTECTEUR  PROTECTIVE BELLOWS
   45    00       448.011           1 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHR. M14X1,5  RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   46    00       164.037           1 ZAHNSCHEIBE A 10,5 DIN 6797    DENTEE               LOCK

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0185



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Ladewagen+BOSS+2+T+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  102.76.000.0           1 DEICHSEL                       TIMON                THILL                    -5070
    0.02 00  103.70.000.0           1 DEICHSEL NORMAL                TIMON                THILL
    0.03 00  103.71.000.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG                    EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPMENT
    1    00  102.76.001.0           1 DEICHSEL LI.                   TIMON                THILL                    L
    2    00  102.76.007.0           1 DEICHSEL RE.                   TIMON                THILL                    R
    3    00  102.76.015.0           1 ZUGOESE                        ANNEAU D’ATTELAGE    TOWING EYE
    4    00       103.831           2 SK-SCHR.M20X130 DIN 931-10.9   VIS A TET 6 PANS     HEX.BOLT
    5    00       122.112           2 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    6    00       464.115           1 SCHERGLIED 4,5                 ELEMENT DE CISAILLE. LINK
    7    00       464.206           1 KNOTENKETTE 17 GL. 3,8         CHAINE A NOEUDS      CHAIN
    8    00       495.003           1 TYPENSCHILD UDS 900            PLAQUE D’IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE
    9    00       179.124           4 BLINDNIET 3,2X9                FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0205



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  534.80.000.0           1 ANTRIEB                        ENTRAINEMENT         DRIVE
    0.02 00  534.80.005.0           1 ANTRIEBSWELLE                  ARBRE D’ENTRAINEMENT SHAFT                    (9,67
    1    00  126.80.105.1           1 EINGANGSGETRIEBE KPL.          TRANSMISS. D’ENTREE  INPUT TRANSMISSION       *290
    2    00       103.109           4 SK-SCHR. M14X40 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    3    00       165.013           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 14    RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
    4    00       162.429           4 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    5    00       457.658           1 SCHUTZTOPF                     CUVETTE DE PROTEC.   COVER
    6    00       103.041           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
    7    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
    8    00       162.407           8 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    9    00  534.80.006.0           1 ANTRIEBSWELLE                  ARBRE D’ENTRAINEMENT SHAFT
   10    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   11    00       166.812           1 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   12    00       162.416           4 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   13    00       406.144           1 VIERLOCHFLANSCHGEHAEUSE PME 50 PALIER A BRIDE       FLANCE BEARING
   14    00       104.659           4 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M12X 35 DIN 7984  VIS A TETE CYLNDR.   SOCKET H.CAP SCREW
   15    00       122.608           6 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   16    00  107.80.109.1           1 SCHALTKLAUE                    PATTE DE COMM.       FORK
   17    00       166.822           1 SCHEIBE 50X42,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   18    00  103.80.012.2           1 KETTENRAD Z=13/2 KPL.          ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET                 (18,19
   19    00       410.187           1 GEROLLTE BUECHSE 40E9X44X40    DOUILLE              BUSH
   24    00       462.702           1 ROLLENKETTE ASA 80/2 72 GLD.   CHAŒN ROULEAUX       ROLLER CHAIN
   25    00       462.960           1 SCHLUSSGLIED ASA 80/2 GER      MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   27    00  514.83.007.0           1 SPANNHEBEL                     LEVIER               LEVER
   28    00       162.508           1 SCHEIBE 30X20,5X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   29    00       155.018           2 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2  DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   30    00  103.80.035.0           2 KETTENRAD Z=10                 ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET                 648
   31    00  121.80.027.0           1 DISTANZRING                    RONDELLE D’ECART.    SPACER
   33    00  103.80.028.0           1 SPANNSCHRAUBE                  VIS DE SERRAGE       SCREW
   34    00       103.087           1 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   37    00  514.47.004.1           1 DOPPELKETTENRAD Z=45           ROUE DE CHAINE DUOB. DOUBLE SPROCKET
   38    00  534.80.010.1           1 SCHALTERGABELHALTERUNG SZ.     FIXATION             RETAINER
   40    00  121.80.153.1           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   42    00  141.80.021.1           1 STANGE                         BARRE                ROD
   43    00  213.10.063.0           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   44    00       162.403           1 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   46    00       166.810           1 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   47    00       157.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   48    00       162.415           1 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   49    00       172.961           1 SPANNSTIFT  5X35   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   50    00  107.80.110.0           1 SCHALTGABEL ZUS.               FOURCHETTE D’EMBRAY  SHIFT FORK               (50-52
   51    00       400.006           4 KUGELLAGER 608 2Z              ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL            648
   52    00  126.85.113.0           2 KUGELLAGERBOLZEN               AXE ROULEMENT BILLES BALL BEARING PIN         648
   53    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   54    00       175.239           3 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   55    00  141.80.022.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   56    00       435.331           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   57    00       173.167           3 SPANNSTIFT 8X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   58    00       435.148           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   60    00       172.964           3 SPANNSTIFT 5X30 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   61    00       162.448           3 SCHEIBE 8,5/24X2,5 ST 360 B ZN RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   62    00       120.159           4 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   63    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   67    00  103.80.107.0           1 KUPPLUNGSNABE                  MOYEU D’EMBRAYAGE    SPROCKET                 648
   69    00  141.80.024.0           1 STANGE                         BARRE                ROD
   70    00       624.015           1 BUECHSE                        BAGUE                BUSH
   71    00  141.80.012.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   72    00  141.80.015.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   73    00  141.80.011.0           1 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT
   74    00       162.410           3 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   75    00  141.22.114.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   76    00  141.80.009.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   77    00       490.960           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE
   78    00       120.160           1 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   79    00       103.108           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M14X35 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   80    00       162.421           1 SCHEIBE 25X14,5X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   81    00       122.109           1 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M14 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   82    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   83    00       103.064           3 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   84    00       165.311           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   85    00       103.043           2 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   86    00  514.83.015.1           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   87    00  128.06.063.0           1 SPERRWINKEL                    EQUERRE D’ARRET      LOCKING ANGLE
   88    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M 8X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   89    00       162.402           2 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   90    00       104.380           2 ZYL.SCHR. M8X12 DIN 912-8.8    VIS A TETE CYLINDR.  CHEESE HEAD SCREW

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0233



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  177.51.000.0           1 KRATZBODENFERNBEDIENUNG        TELECOM.FOND RACLEUR CONTR. SCRAPER FLOOR     (88-93 #
    1    00             -           0 —                             —                   —                       *290
    4    00  140.84.066.0           1 ANTRIEBSWELLE LINKS            ARBRE D’ENTRAINEMENT SHAFT
    5    00       162.769           1 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    8    00       432.404           1 BOWDENZUGHUELLE 9,5X3050       BOWDEN-CABLE         BOWDEN CABLE
    9    00       406.100           1 FLANSCHLAGER 40 RFE 40 INA     PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   10    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
   11    00       430.979           2 SEILKAUSCHE A 4  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
   13    00       122.107           9 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   14    00       162.516           1 SCHEIBE 62X40,5X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   15    00       430.952           4 SEILKLEMME 5 MM  DIN 741       SERRE-CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE
   17    00       435.307           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   18    00  141.84.080.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   19    00       435.608           2 TELLERFEDER  A 34X16,3X2       RONDELLE BELLEVILLE  DISC SPRING
   20    00       162.409           1 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   21    00       122.110           2 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   22    00  141.84.076.0           1 DOSIERSTANGE KPL.              TIGE DE DOSAGE       ROD                      (22-27
   23    00  141.84.078.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   24    00       103.045           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X30 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   25    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   26    00       165.310           2 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   27    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   28    00       103.086           1 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   29    00       122.108           1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   30    00  126.69.020.0           1 PLEUELSTANGE VORNE KPL.        BIELLE C             ROD                      (30-33
   31    00       410.024           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 25X35X35     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   32    00       400.318           1 RILLENKLAG. 6305 2Z DIN 625    ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL
   33    00       155.142           2 SICHERUNGSRING 62X2    DIN 472 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   34    00  126.83.187.1           1 WIPPE KPL.                     BASCULE              WIP                      (34-36
   35    00       410.023           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 25X35X50     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   36    00       624.050           2 BUECHSE 25,5X32,5X14           BAGUE                BUSH
   37    00       162.620           6 SCHEIBE 50X25,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   38    00       155.022           6 SICHERUNGSRING  25X1,2 DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   39    00  141.84.063.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   40    00       173.144           2 SPANNSTIFT 6X40 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   41    00       191.002           4 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   42    00  141.84.158.0           1 SCHUBSTANGE                    BIELLETTE            CONNECTING ROD           (42,43
   43    00       410.021           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 25X35X40     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   50    00       162.522           5 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   52    00       162.609           2 SCHEIBE 65X40,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   53    00       155.032           1 SICHERUNGSRING  40X1,75 DIN471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   54    00  121.84.120.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   55    00  141.84.173.0           1 KLINKE KPL.                    CLIQUET              PAWL                     (55,104
   56    00       103.041           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           242
   57    00       191.007           1 SCHMIERN. SFG BM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASER
   58    00       435.370           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   60    00  121.84.110.0           1 SCHUTZ                         PROTECTION DROITE    PROTECTION RIGHT
   61    00  141.84.087.0           1 STANGE                         BARRE                ROD
   62    00       175.239           1 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   63    00       490.923           1 STERNGRIFF 40X8 DIN 6336       POIGNEE EN ETOILE    KNOB
   64    00       155.018           1 SICHERUNGSRING 20X1,2  DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   65    00  141.84.095.0           1 EXZENTER                       EXCENTRIQUE          ECCENTRIC
   66    00       155.031           1 SICHERUNGSRING  38X1,75DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   70    00  141.84.147.0           1 HEBEL                          LEVIER               LEVER
   73    00       431.412           1 DRAHTSEIL 4,7X7700             CABLE METALLIQUE     WIRE ROPE
   73.01 00       431.412           1 DRAHTSEIL 4,7X7700             CABLE METALLIQUE     WIRE ROPE
   74    00       191.012           2 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   75    00  112.82.005.0           1 STELLHEBEL                     LEVIER DE REGLAGE    LEVER
   76    00  135.82.024.0           1 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
   77    00       103.064           2 SK-SCHR. M10X25 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   78    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   79    00       103.043           3 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   80    00       122.106           3 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   81    00  140.84.056.2           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  (81,82
   82    00       410.039           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE 35X45X50     COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   83    00  140.84.054.2           1 KONSOLE AUSSEN                 CONSOLE              BRACKET
   88    00  177.51.001.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  #
   89    00  177.51.002.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET                  #
   90    00       103.069           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           #
   91    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                #
   92    00       490.951           1 GRIFF                          POIGNEE              HANDLE                   #
   93    00       430.004           1 TREVIRASEIL 6X3000             TREVIRA CORD         TREVIRA ROPE             #
   97    00       162.515           1 SCHEIBE 60X35,2X1,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   98    00       162.608           1 SCHEIBE 60X35,2X2              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   99    00       155.029           1 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5  DIN 471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
  102    00       162.427           1 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE             RING, SPACING

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0270



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  536.10.000.0           1 KRATZBODEN ZUS.                SUPPORT              HOLDER                   -2135
    0.02 00  536.10.000.1           1 KRATZBODEN ZUS.                SUPPORT              HOLDER                   +2136
    0.03 00  122.10.013.3           1 UMLENKRAD LI. KPL.             ROUE DE RENVOI       GUIDE SPROCKET           (27-30,36,39-41 L
    0.04 00  122.10.014.3           1 UMLENKRAD RE. KPL.             ROUE DE RENVOI       GUIDE SPROCKET           (27-30,38-41 R
    1    00  140.10.107.0           1 BODENBRETT INNEN II            PLANCHER             BOARD                    -2135
    1.01 00  140.10.111.0           1 BODENBRETT                     PLANCHER             BOARD                    +2136
    2    00  140.10.105.0           2 BODENBRETT AUSSEN              PLANCHER             BOARD                    -2135
    2.01 00  140.10.112.0           2 BODENBRETT                     PLANCHER             BOARD                    +2136
    3    00  121.10.115.0           1 UMLENKBLECH AUSSEN LI.         TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             -2135 L
    4    00  102.10.030.0           1 UMLENKBLECH MITTE              TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             -2135
    4.01 00  103.10.025.0           1 UMLENKBLECH MITTE              TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             +2136
    7    00       106.932           8 SENKSCHR. M 10X100 DIN 605-4.6 VIS TET FRAISEE      SCREW, COUNTERSUNK
    8    00       118.104          22 SCHRAUBE  SCT10/35-15-8X65     VIS                  BOLT
   10    00       120.160           8 SK-MUTTER  M10 DIN 934-8 ZN    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   11    00       165.311           8 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   12    00       464.034           2 RUNDGLIEDERKETTE 8X31 272 GL.  CHAINE MAILL. RONDS  ROUND LINK CHAIN
   12.01 00       464.090           2 KETTENVERBINDUNGSGLIED 8X31    MAILLON D’ATTACHE    LOCKING LINK
   13    00  139.10.110.0          15 KRATZBODENLEISTE               BARRE DE FOND RACL.  BAR
   14    00       621.334          30 SCHMIEDETEIL ZWISCHENSTUECK    PART                 PART
   15    00       107.507          30 HAMMERSCHRAUBE A M1OX40 DIN 18 BOULON               BOLT
   16    00       122.057          30 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   17    00  121.10.116.0           1 UMLENKBLECH AUSSEN RE.         TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             -2135 R
   17.01 00  139.10.115.0           2 UMLENKBLECH                    TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             +2136
   18    00  126.10.003.0           2 LAGERBOCK                      SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   19    00  102.82.023.0           1 OLJEBRONCEBUECHSE              COUSSINET FRITTE     SINTER BEARING BUSH
   20    00       191.002           3 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   21    00  126.02.064.0           2 KETTENNUSS HINTEN              PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET WHEEL
   22    00       150.134           2 PASSFEDER A  12X8X45  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   23    00  141.02.022.0           1 KRATZBODENWELLE HINTEN         ARBRE                BOTTOM SCRAPER SHAFT
   24    00       155.032           2 SICHERUNGSRING  40X1,75 DIN471 CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   25    00       100.333           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X110DIN 931 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   26    00       122.058           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   27    00  121.10.026.0           2 KETTENNUSSGABEL                FOUR. PIGNON CHAIN   FORK
   28    00       155.026           2 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP
   29    00  122.10.016.0           2 KETTENNUSSACHSE                AXE DE PIGNON        AXLE
   30    00  126.10.024.0           2 KETTENNUSS VORNE               PIGNON A CHAINE      SPROCKET WHEEL
   32    00       120.115           2 SK-MUTTER M 20 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   33    00  140.10.106.0           7 BODENBRETT INNEN I             PLANCHER             BOARD                    -2135
   33.01 00  140.10.110.0           7 BODENBRETT                     PLANCHER             BOARD                    +2136
   36    00  122.10.008.1           1 UMLENKBLECH LINKS              TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             L
   37    00  122.10.001.1           1 UMLENKBLECH MITTE              TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             -2135
   37.01 00  103.10.020.0           1 UMLENKBLECH MITTE              TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             +2136
   38    00  122.10.005.1           1 UMLENKBLECH RECHTS             TOLE                 BAFFLE PLATE             R
   39    00       100.301           6 SK-SCHR.    M10X50 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   40    00       122.057           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   41    00       191.012           2 SCHMIERN. SFG CM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   42    00       100.176           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X90 DIN 933 8,8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   43    00       150.336           1 PASSFEDER B 12X8X56 DIN 6885   CLAVETTE             KEY

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0310



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       470.209           1 LEUCHTENEINHEIT (SAW)          UNITE D’ECLAIRAGE    LAMP                     (1-9
    0.02 00  557.62.000.0           1 RUECKSTRAHLER F.BRD            CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (61-63
    1    00       470.145           1 KAMMERLEUCHTE LI. (STARLUX)    ECLAIRAGE ENCAST. G. LAMP                     L
    1.01 00   470.209.002           1 RUECKL. M. KENNZL. (SAW)       FEU ARRIEREP. TYPE E REAR LIGHT F. E-TYPE
    2    00       470.144           1 KAMMERLEUCHTE RE. (STARLUX)    ECLAIRAGE ENCAST. G. LAMP                     R
    2.01 00   470.209.001           1 RUECKLEUCHTE (SAW)             FEU ARRIERE P.TYPE E REAR LIGHT F.E-TYPE
    3    00       488.202           4 EINFADENLAMPE 12V/21W          LAMPE MONOFILAMENT   LAMP
    4    00       488.220           2 SOFFITTENLAMPE 12V/5W DIN72601 LINOLITE             TUBULAR BULB
    5    00       474.211           1 LEITUNGSVERBINDER              CONNECTEUR DE CON.   CABLE CONNECTOR
    6    00       477.123           1 KABEL                          CABLE                CABLE                    4700
    7    00       477.123           1 KABEL                          CABLE                CABLE                    2700
    8    00       104.547           4 ZYLINDERSCHR. M5X20 DIN 84-4.8 VIS TETE CYLINDR.    CHEESE HEAD SCREW
    9    00       120.156           4 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   10    00       165.307           8 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   11    00       475.195          11 KABELKLEMME                    BORNE DE CONNEXION   CABLE CLIP
   12    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR
   13    00       104.545           4 ZYL-SCHR. M 5X16 DIN 84-4.8    VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   14    00       122.003           8 SK-MUTTER SELBSTS. M5 DIN 985  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   15    00  191.64.005.0           1 KENNZEICHENSCHILD              PLAQUETTE SIGNALE.   REGISTRATION PLATE       -2580
   15.01 00  177.93.004.0           1 KENNZEICHENSCHILD IH           PLAQUETTE SIGNALE.   REGISTRATION PLATE       P:F
   16    00       475.161          15 KABELBINDER 2,5X98             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   17    00  126.91.019.0           2 UNTERLAGE                      CALE                 SPACER
   18    00       165.306           1 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 4     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   19    00       474.102           1 STECKER 7-POLIG                FICHE                PIN
   20    00       475.127           5 SELBSTKLEBEPLATTE              PLAQUE AUTOCOLLANTE  GLUE PLATE
   21    00       476.059           1 KABEL 6-POLIG M. STECKER       CABLE                CABLE                    L=1000 (19,21
   22    00       103.022           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M6X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   23    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   25    00       104.534           1 ZYL-SCHR. M 4X2O DIN 84-4.8    VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   26    00       120.155           1 SK-MUTTER M 4 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   27    00       162.223           2 SCHEIBE 4,3 DIN 134            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   30    00  191.64.004.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   31    00       470.981           2 RUECKSTRAHLER WEISS D 80 MM    CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                M:BRD
   32    00       494.405           1 ABZIEHBILD 10 KM               DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                 P:A,NL,YU,B
   38    00       494.842           1 KM-TAFEL 25 KM                 COMPTEUR KILOM.      SPEED RESTRICTION        P:BRD,CH
   39    00       103.022           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M6X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           P:BRD,CH
   40    00       122.104           2 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M 6 DIN 980-8 ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                P:BRD,CH
   43    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.           P:BRD
   44    00       122.106           4 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK                P:BRD
   45    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR                P:BRD
   46    00       104.545           4 ZYL-SCHR. M 5X16 DIN 84-4.8    VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET             P:BRD
   47    00       122.003           4 SK-MUTTER SELBSTS. M5 DIN 985  ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   48    00       165.307           4 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   49    00       470.960           6 RUECKSTRAHLER 55 ORANGE        CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR
   50    00       475.193           6 ZET-SCHELLE 375 S              COLLIER              ZET-CLAMP 375 S
   51    00       470.146           2 GEHAEUSEDECKEL (STARLUX)       CONVERCLE DU CARTER  HOUSING COVER
   51.01 00   470.209.003           2 LEUCHTSCHEIBE (SAW)            CONVERCLE DU CARTER  HOUSING COVER
   52    00       162.405           6 SCHEIBE 18X6,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING            M:BRD
   53    00  163.62.001.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLERHALTER            SUPPORT DE CATAPHOTE HOLDER                   P:BRD/LW513
   54    00  126.91.012.0           1 BEFESTIGUNG RE.                FIXATION GAUCHE      SUPPORT                  R
   55    00   470.209.004           1 LEUCHTSCHEIBE F. KENNZL. (SAW) CONVERCLE DU CARTER  HOUSING COVER
   61    00       470.952           4 RUECKSTRAHLER ROT              CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR
   62    00  557.62.005.0           2 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   63    00       118.009           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 SELBSTSCHN.  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0370



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  141.54.000.0           1 ELEKTRO-HYDRAUL.BEDIENUNG      ELEKTR.HYDR.COMMANDE ELEKTR.HYDR.SERVICE      (30-38,49-57
    0.02 00  103.54.127.0           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL               CABLE DE DISTRIB.    CABLE                    (1-9,12
    0.03 00  103.54.150.0           1 STEUERPULT ZUS.                PUPITRE DE COMMANDE  CONTROL                  (13-29
    0.04 00  141.54.015.0           1 SCHALTKASTEN KPL.              GUICHET-COFFRE       SWITCH BOX               (39-48
    0.05 00  141.54.005.0           1 KABEL ZUS.                     CABLE                CABLE                    (65-71
    1    00       487.212           1 FLACHSTECKERGEHAEUSE  AMP 1630 CARTER               CASING
    2    00       475.102           7 ENDHUELSE  H1,5 (10)  BEST.NR. DOUILLE              SLEEVE
    3    00       474.105           1 STECKER 7-POLIG                FICHE                PIN
    4    00       477.014           1 OELFLEX-NUMMERNKABEL  7X1,5    CABLE                CABLE                    4,5M
    5    00       475.090           7 FLACHSTECKER NICHT  ISOLIERT M FICHE PLATE          PLUG
    6    00  103.54.112.0           1 BLECHKONSOLE                   CONSOLE              CONSOLE
    7    00       104.545           1 ZYL-SCHR. M 5X16 DIN 84-4.8    VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
    8    00       165.307           1 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
    9    00       120.156           1 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   10    00       473.003           1 RELAIS WECHSLER 20/30 A        RELAIS               RELAY
   11    00       473.003           1 RELAIS WECHSLER 20/30 A        RELAIS               RELAY
   12    00       473.005           2 STECKSOCKEL                    SOCLE DE RELAIS      RELAY BASE
   13    00  107.54.020.0           1 STEUERPULT SCHW.ZUS.           PUPITRE DE COMMANDE  CONTROL
   14    00       487.344           2 TAST-TAST-SCHALTER MIT  MITTEL INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   15    00       487.343           2 RAST-TAST-SCHALTER MIT  MITTEL INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   16    00       487.348           1 DRUCKSCHALTER                  MANOSTAT             SWITCH
   17    00  546.55.006.0           1 WINKEL                         EQUERRE              BRACKET
   18    00  107.54.024.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   19    00  107.54.022.0           1 BODENBLECH                     PLAQUE DE FOND       BOTTOM PLATE
   20    00       108.954           2 FLRD-SCHRAUBE M8X20            VIS A TETE BOMBEE    OVAL HEADED BOLT         242
   21    00       165.056           2 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 8     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   22    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   23    00       487.234           1 GEGENMUTTER GMP 16             CONTRE-ECROU         COUNTER-NUT
   24    00       487.250           1 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG MIT  SPIRAL VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS
   25    00       476.202           1 VERSORGUNGSKABEL ZUS.          CABLE DE DISTRIB.    CABLE                    (25,74
   26    00       116.025           4 BLECHSCHRAUBE 4,2X16 DIN 7971  VIS A TOLE           SHEET METAL SCREW
   28    00       495.372           1 AZB „STEUERPULT“               DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   29    00       417.928           1 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN F 211         BOUCHON              PLUG
   30    00       104.545           1 ZYL-SCHR. M 5X16 DIN 84-4.8    VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   31    00       120.156           1 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   32    00       165.307           1 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   33    00  103.54.132.0           1 LITZENLEITUNG VORM.            CABLE                CABLE
   34    00  103.54.133.0           1 KABEL F.FUNKTIONEN Y5 U.Y6     CABLE                CABLE
   35    00  103.54.129.0           2 KABEL F.FUNKTION Y2 U.Y4       CABLE                CABLE
   36    00       475.161          20 KABELBINDER 2,5X98             ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   37    00       475.127          10 SELBSTKLEBEPLATTE              PLAQUE AUTOCOLLANTE  GLUE PLATE
   38    00       487.211           2 STECKHUELSENGEHAEUSE  8-POLIG, BOITIER CONNECTEUR   HOUSING
   39    00  141.54.014.0           1 SCHALTKASTEN                   GUICHET-COFFRE       SWITCH BOX
   40    00  103.54.121.0           1 MANTELBLECH                    TOLE D’ENVELOPPE     JACKET SHEET
   41    00       487.345           1 DRUCKSCHALTER  BEST.NR. 11 35  MANOSTAT             SWITCH
   42    00       487.235           1 GEGENMUTTER GMP 9              CONTRE-ECROU         COUNTER-NUT
   43    00       487.238           1 KABELVERSCHRAUBUNG STP 9       VISSAGE DU CABLE     CABLE CROSS
   44    00  141.54.016.0           1 KABEL F.KRATZBODEN-HECKBEDIENG CABLE                CABLE
   45    00       104.559           4 ZYLINDERSCHR. M6X16 DIN 84,4.8 VIS                  SCREW
   46    00       120.157           4 SK-MUTTER M  6 DIN 934-8       ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   47    00       165.308           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 6     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   48    00       494.648           1 ABZIEHBILD „KRATZBODEN“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   49    00       475.361           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „1“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
   50    00       475.362           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „2“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
   51    00       475.363           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „3“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
   52    00       475.364           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „4“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
   53    00       475.365           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „5“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
   54    00       475.366           1 KABELBEZEICHNUNGSRINGE  „6“    DESIGNATION BAGUE    DESIGNATION RING
   56    00       118.111           2 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS                  SCREW
   57    00  141.54.017.0           1 BELEUCHTUNGSKABEL              CABLE C              CABLE                    (38,57
   58    00       108.953           2 SCHRAUBE M.INNENSECHS.M8X20    VIS                  BOLT
   59    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER  M8 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   60    00       165.310           2 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   61    00  103.54.142.0           1 LITZENLEITUNG VORM.            CABLE                CABLE
   64    00  102.54.015.0           1 ZEITVERZOEGERUNGSSCHALT. VORM. INTERRUPTEUR         SWITCH
   65    00       477.022           1 OELFLEX-NUMMERNKABEL  12X1,5   CABLE                CABLE
   66    00       487.212           1 FLACHSTECKERGEHAEUSE  AMP 1630 CARTER               CASING
   67    00       474.019           1 STECKDOSE 13-POLIG             PRISE DE COURANT     SOCKET
   68    00  141.54.010.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   69    00       104.551           3 ZYL-SCHR. M5X3O DIN 84 4.8 ZN  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   70    00       120.156           3 SK-MUTTER M 5 DIN 934-8        ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
   71    00       165.307           3 FEDERRING 5 DIN 128, ZN        RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   72    00       103.303           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X60 DIN 931-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.
   73    00       122.107           1 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   74    00       474.134           1 STECKER 13-POLIG               FICHE                PIN
   75    00       417.912           2 VERSCHLUSSTOPFEN F 4           BOUCHON              PLUG

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0405



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  140.92.210.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG LANDSBERG          EQUIPEMENT ATTELAGE  EQUIPMENT LOW-SLUNG      (1-21  -2664
    0.02 00  140.95.100.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG BUCHER             EQUIPEMENT           EQUIPMENT
    1    00       494.302           1 AZB „KURVENFAHRT-ZAPFWELLE“    DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    2    00       495.310           1 AZB „540 U/MIN“ LINKSDREHEND   DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    3    00       494.648           1 ABZIEHBILD „KRATZBODEN“        DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    4    00       494.305           2 AZB „EIN“                      DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    5    00       494.304           2 AZB „AUS“                      DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    7    00       494.303           1 AZB „OELSTAND“                 DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    8    00       495.473           2 AZB „BUCHER“ GROSS             DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
    9    00  140.92.105.1           1 TYPENSCHILD                    PLAQUE D’IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE               LANDSB. -2664
    9.01 00  140.95.105.0           1 TYPENSCHILD                    PLAQUE D’IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE               BUCHER
   10    00       179.123           4 BLINDNIET 3,2X7,8              FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET
   16    00       495.479           2 AZB „UNI T 29 K“               DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   16.01 00       495.480           2 AZB „UNI H 30 K“               DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER
   17    00       494.047           1 AZB „LANDSBERG“ 610X70MM WEISS DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                  -2664
   18    00       494.780           2 AZB „LADEPLUS 29-3“            DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                  -2664
   19    00       494.793           2 AZB „PLUS“                     DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                  -2664
   21    00       494.795           2 AZB „LANDSBERG“                DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                  -2664
   21.01 00       495.496           2 AZB „BUCHER“                   DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                 -2435
   21.02 00       495.076           2 AZB „BUCHER“                   DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER                 +2436
   22    00       495.713           1 AZB „PRODUKTHAFTUNG“           DECALCOMANIE         TRANSFER

                                                                                                                                          0513/BT 0440



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+Ladewagen+BOSS+2+T+Spare+parts+list

